

SPL(P)-45/20
Present- Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO WB00916)

order No 47
28.02.2025

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence.

Accused Basudeb Roy is produced from J/C.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

No witness is present today.

Fix **08.04.2025** for production of accused person and **evidence of rest CSWs.**

Ld prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Alamat be produced, if any.

Accused Basudeb Roy be remanded to J/C till 08.04.2025.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO), I/C
Bongaon