

SPL(P)-45/20
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 51
16.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW No 10.

Accused Basudeb Roy on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

No witness is present today.

Today is the last day of 2 days schedule. A fresh schedule has been set up.

Fix 27.11.2025 and 28.11.2025 for appearance of accused person and evidence.

To **27.11.2025 for evidence of CSW No 4, 6, 9,**

28.11.2025 for evidence of CSW No 10.

Ld prosecution is directed to taken step accordingly.

Alamat be produced, if any

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO)
Bongaon